505464017 05/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5510820

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLAIRE BERNICE MCROBERTS	10/26/2016
STEPHEN DAVID MICHAEL JONES	10/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUNTER FAN COMPANY
Street Address:	7130 GOODLETT FARMS PKWY. SUITE 400
City:	MEMPHIS
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29690325

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(616)742-1010 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-742-3500

Email: patents@mcgarrybair.com Correspondent Name: MCGARRY BAIR PC

Address Line 1: 45 OTTAWA AVE. SW SUITE 700

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72312-0774
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY J. DALE
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley J Dale/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=G1293992#page1.tif source=G1293992#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 049102 FRAME: 0797 505464017

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS			
TITLE OF INVENTION:	CEILING FAN		
As a below named invento	or, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directe	d to:		
the attached applie	cation		
or United States App	olication Number or PCT Internat	ional Application Number	filed on .
The above identified appli	cation was made or authorized to	be made by me.	
I believe that I am the orig	ginal inventor or an original joint	inventor of a claimed invention in	the application.
I acknowledge that any wi imprisonment of not more	Ilful false statement made in this than five (5) years, or both.	declaration is punishable under 18	U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
and adequacy of which I he corporation of the State of of Shelby, State of Tennes in, to, and under the above of America that may be obtherefor in all other areas continuations of any of the use and benefit of Assigned I hereby covenant and agree applications included with other proceeding that may further to execute and deli-	rereby acknowledge, I hereby sell Delaware, having its principal of isee, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its identified application and the invotained in respect thereof; any corrof the world; and any reissues, exit of foregoing (hereinafter "Inventione, its successors and assigns foreste to assist and cooperate with Asin the Invention Rights and in the arise in connection with any applications."	r valuable and legally sufficient co, assign, and transfer unto, Hunter fice and place of business in the C successors and assigns, my entire reventions disclosed therein; any Pateresponding applications for Patent tensions, substitutions, confirmation Rights"), to have and to hold for ver. assignee in the preparation and prosest prosecution or defense of any intellications or Patent included within ional papers that may be requested	Fan Company, a ity of Memphis, County right, title, and interest ents of the United States and Patents issuing ons, divisions, and the sole and exclusive ecution of any erference, opposition, or the Invention Rights and
		-	
Given Name (first and mic	Idle (if any))	Family Name or Surname	
Claire Bernice	Van Cesnii M. Golon	McRoberts	
inventor a Dignature	Man Deany M. Folia	Dated 10-26-2016	
McRoberts, to me known an acknowledged the same to be	2016, personal discount to me to be the person desther free act and deed in and for the p	Ily appeared before me the above-nar scribed in and who executed the foregourposes set forth in said instrument.	ned Claire Bernice oing instrument and
	County,		

An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

PATENT Page 1 of 1

REEL: 049102 FRAME: 0798

DECLARAT	TON AND ASSIGNMENT FOR	PATENT AND DESIGN APPI	JCATIONS
TITLE OF INVENTION:	CEILING FAN		
As a below named invento	or, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directe	d to:		
the attached appli	cation		
	olication Number or PCT Internation	onal Application Number	filed on .
The above identified appl	ication was made or authorized to	be made by me.	
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint i	nventor of a claimed invention in	the application.
?	illful false statement made in this ce than five (5) years, or both.	declaration is punishable under 18	U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
of Shelby, State of Tenne in, to, and under the abov of America that may be o therefor in all other areas continuations of any of the use and benefit of Assign I hereby covenant and agapplications included with other proceeding that may further to execute and de	f Delaware, having its principal of ssee, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its electrified application and the investment of the world; and any reissues, extended in the investment of the world; and any reissues, extended in the invention and assigns forest the successors and assigns forest the interest of this Assignment.	successors and assigns, my entire ventions disclosed therein; any Pat responding applications for Patent tensions, substitutions, confirmation Rights"), to have and to hold for ver. ssignee in the preparation and proset prosecution or defense of any intentions or Patent included within	right, title, and interest tents of the United States t and Patents issuing ons, divisions, and the sole and exclusive secution of any erference, opposition, or the Invention Rights and
~	CLEL CEALLY	Family Name or Surname	
Given Name (first and m	muc (n any))	Jones	
Stephen David Michael Inventor's Signature	La La Trad Maril	Dated //- 28 - 3	
On this 2 day of	DCTOBE , 2016, persona vn and known to me to be the person to be her free act and deed in and for	lly appeared before me the above-na described in and who executed the	med Stephen David foregoing instrument
Notary Public	County, Flett		
My commission expires:	Makch 5, 2019		

An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor.

PATENT Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 05/07/2019 REEL: 049102 FRAME: 0799